Friday, June 6, 2014

Moderator:

1:00 pm

1:05 pm

1:20 pm
1:25 pm

1:40 pm

1:45 pm

2:00 pm
2:05 pm

2:20 pm
2:25 pm

2:45 pm

2:50 pm

3:10 pm

3:15pm

3:30 pm

Moderator:

3:55 pm

4:20 pm

Joshua A. Baumfeld, MD
NEOS Vice-President

President’s Welcome
Kelton Burbank, MD

Proximal Humerus Fx: Repair, Replace,
or Reverse?

Howard Routman, MD

Atlantis, FL

Questions

Management of Distal Clavicle Fractures
Nate Endres, MD
Burlington, VT

Questions

Greater Tuberosity Fractures
Charles L. Getz, MD
Philadelphia, PA

Questions

Management of Anterior
Glenohumeral Instability
Xinning Li, MD

Boston, MA

Questions

Suprapatellar Nailing of Tibia Fractures
Samir Mehta, MD
Philadelphia, PA

Questions

Biceps Tendon Pathology and Treatment
Stephen Lemos, MD, PhD
Detroit, Ml

Questions

Tumor Quiz
Megan Anderson, MD
Boston, MA

BREAK — Exhibitors

Kelton Burbank, MD
NEOS President

Principles of Efficiency in
Joint Replacement
Bassam Masri, MD
Vancouver, BC

Questions

4:25 pm

4:50 pm
4:55 pm

5:25 pm
5:30 pm

5:50 pm
5:55 pm

6:30 pm

Saturday, June 7, 2014

Moderator:

7:30 am

8:00 am
8:05 am

8:30 am
8:35 am

9:00 am
9:05 am

9:20 am
9:25 am

ACL Reconstruction: Are the Secondary
Stabilizers Important?

Joshua A. Baumfeld, MD

Farmington, CT

Questions

ACL Reconstruction in the Adolescent
Stephen Lemos, MD, PhD
Deroit, Ml

Questions

Where Do You Stand on Physician-
Hospital Alignment?

John Richmond, MD

Boston, MA

Questions

Tumor Quiz
Megan Anderson, MD
Boston, MA

Cocktail Reception

Michael S. Kain, MD
NEOS Membership Chair

ICD-10 Coding Update
Bernard Pfeifer, MD
Burlington, MA

Questions

Acetabulum Fractures in the Elderly
Samir Mehta, MD
Philadelphia, PA

Questions

Return to Play in the Professional Athlete
Stephen Lemos, MD, PhD
Detroit, Ml

Questions

The Work-up of Suspected Infected Total
Joint Arthroplasty

Hany Bedair, MD

Boston, MA

Questions

Reconstruction of Bone Loss in
Revision TKA

Bassam Masri, MD
Vancouver, BC

9:40 am
9:45 am
10:15 am

10:30 am
10:35 am

10:55 am
11:00 am

11:15am
11:20 am

11:40 am
11:45 am

12:05 pm
12:10 pm

12:30 pm

12:45 pm
6:30 pm

Sunday, June 8, 2014

Moderator:

7:00 am

Questions
BREAK - Exhibitors

Ream and Run: Management of Shoulder
Arthritis in the Young Patient

Charles L. Getz, MD

Philadelphia, PA

Questions

Lisfranc Injuries in the Athlete
Richard de Asla, MD
Winchester, MA

Questions

What’s New in Reverse Total Shoulder
Arthroplasty

Charles L. Getz, MD

Philadelphia, PA

Questions

Current Concepts on Management of
Patellofemoral Instability

Anthony Schepsis, MD

Beverly, MA

Questions

Pelvic/Acetabular Reconstruction in
Management of Metastatic Disease
Peter Ferguson, MD

Toronto, ON

Questions

Competency-Based Approach to
Resident Education

Peter Ferguson, MD

Toronto, ON

Business Meeting
Kelton Burbank, MD
NEOS President

Lunch & Leisure Program

Cocktail Reception & Awards Dinner

Robert Cantu, MD
NEOS New Hampshire
State Representative

Resident Presentations

8:00 am

8:25 am
8:30 am

8:55 am
9:00 am

9:20 am
9:25 am

9:50 am
9:55 am

10:15 am
10:20 am

Moderator:

10:45 am

11:05 am

11:10 am

11:30 am
11:35 am

12:00 pm
12:05 pm

Circular Frames Revisited
John J. Wixted, MD
Worcester, MA

Questions

Management of Periprosthetic Femoral
Fractures

Bassam Masri, MD

Vancouver, BC

Questions

Staying Out of Trouble with Soft Tissue
Lumps and Bumps

Peter Ferguson, MD

Toronto, ON

Questions

Controversies in Hip Arthroscopy
Michael S. Kain, MD
Burlington, MA

Questions

Managing an Orthopaedic Trauma
Service

Samir Mehta, MD

Philadelphia, PA

Questions
BREAK - Exhibitors

Megan Anderson, MD
NEOS Massachusetts State
Representative

Proximal Humeral Shaft Fractures
Michael Leslie, DO
New Haven, CT

Questions

Orthopaedic Surgery/Hospital Medicine
Co-Management Model: The Lahey
Experience

David Brabeck, MD

Burlington, MA

Questions

The Infectious Disease Perspective of
Orthopaedic Implant-Related Infections
Daniel McQuillen, MD

Burlington, MA

Questions

Program Adjournment



Program Overview & Target Audience

This program is designed to offer a broad based
update on traditional techniques as well as new
ideas in the field of orthopedic surgery.

It is directed toward practicing orthopedic
surgeons, orthopedic residents and fellows, and
allied health professionals.

Program Objectives

At the completion of this conference participants
will be able to:

1. Identify the changes in orthopaedic workflow
necessary for successful adaptation of practice
process flow and appropriate clinical
documentation and recognize the practical steps to
take in order to minimize financial, operational and
compliance risk;

2. Define new strategies for increasing efficiencies
and lowering the cost of total joint arthroplasty in
order to perform a more standardized, high-value
procedure;

3. Assess the current clinical and laboratory
methods available to accurately diagnose
periprosthetic infections in a timely fashion;

4. Determine when it is safe to reconstruct an
adolescent ACL deficient knee and what technique
is best used based on existing literature; and

5. Apply clinical pathways to safely manage elderly
hip fracture patients in a multidisciplinary manner in
order to improve outcomes.

CME / Accreditation Statement

The New England Orthopedic Society designates
this live activity for a maximum of 12.75 AMA PRA
Category 1 Credits™. Physicians should claim only
credit commensurate with the extent of their
participation in the activity.

The New England Orthopedic Society is accredited
by the Massachusetts Medical Society to provide
continuing medical education for physicians.

Questions / NEOS Information

For questions about this program, future NEOS
events or NEOS membership, please contact:

Andrew Cronin Finn, MSc
Administrator, New England Orthopedic Society
Email: afinn@mms.org
Phone: (781) 434-7314
Fax: (781) 464-4896
Web: www.NEOS.4UDR.com

MARK YOUR CALENDAR FOR
UPCOMING NEOS EVENTS!

2014 Fall Meeting
Massachusetts Medical Society
Waltham, MA
November 21 - 22, 2014

2015 Spring Meeting
Samoset Resort
Rockport, ME
May 29 — 31, 2015

NEOS Executive Committee

President
Kelton Burbank, MD

Vice President
Mark Gebhardt, MD

Past President
Richard lorio, MD

Treasurer
Geoffrey Van Flandern, MD

Secretary & Program Chairman
Andrew Marcantonio, DO, MBA

Director of Medical Education
Joshua Baumfeld, MD

Membership Chairman
Michael Kain, MD

Nominating Committee Chairman
Gilbert Shapiro, MD

Nominating Committee Vice-Chairman
Greg Pomeroy, MD

Industry/Exhibitor Relations Chairman
Jack Raycroft, MD

Kilfoyle Award Chairman
David Ring, MD

Member at Large
Eric Tolo, MD

State Representatives

Connecticut
Alfredo Axtmayer, MD

Maine
James Greene, MD

Massachusetts
Megan Anderson, MD

New Hampshire
Robert Cantu, MD

Rhode Island
Richard Terek, MD

Vermont
James Whittum, MD

NEW ENGLAND
ORTHOPEDIC SOCIETY
2014 SPRING MEETING

Friday — Sunday
June 6 -8, 2014

Jay Peak Resort
830 Jay Peak Rd.
Jay, Vermont 05859

GUEST PROFESSORS

Peter C. Ferguson MD, FRCSC
Program Director and Interim Chair,
Division of Orthopaedic Surgery
Associate Professor of Surgery,
University of Toronto
Department of Surgery, Mount Sinai Hospital
Sarcoma Site Group Leader,
Princess Margaret Hospital
Toronto, ON, Canada

Charles L. Getz, MD
Rothman Institute Shoulder & Elbow Surgery
Associate Professor
Department of Orthopaedic Surgery
Thomas Jefferson Medical School
Philadelphia, PA

Stephen Lemos, MD, PhD
President/Chair, Detroit Medical Center

Sports Medicine
Chief, DMC Surgery Hospital
Program Director, DMC Sports Medicine Fellowship
Program Director, DMC Orthopaedic
Surgery Residency
Team Physician, Detroit Tigers, Detroit Pistons

Bassam Masri, MD, FRCSC
Head, Department of Orthopaedics
Surgeon-in-Chief, Vancouver General Hospital
and UBC Hospitals
The University of British Columbia,
Vancouver, BC, Canada

Samir Mehta, MD
Director, Orthopaedic Trauma
Assistant Professor & Chairman
Department of Orthopaedic Surgery
University of Pennsylvania
Philadelphia, PA




