-	riday Juna 6 2014						
Г	riday, June 6, 2014	4:25 pm	ACL Reconstruction: Are the Secondary Stabilizers Important?	9:40 am	Questions	8:00 am	Circular Frames Revisited John J. Wixted, MD
Moderator:	Joshua A. Baumfeld, MD NEOS Vice-President		Joshua A. Baumfeld, MD	9:45 am	BREAK – Exhibitors		Worcester, MA
1:00 pm	President's Welcome	4:50 pm	Farmington, CT Questions	10:15 am	Ream and Run: Management of Shoulder Arthritis in the Young Patient	8:25 am	Questions
<b>o</b> p	Kelton Burbank, MD	4:55 pm	ACL Reconstruction in the Adolescent		<b>Charles L. Getz, MD</b> Philadelphia, PA	8:30 am	Management of Periprosthetic Femoral Fractures
1:05 pm	Proximal Humerus Fx: Repair, Replace, or Reverse?	p	Stephen Lemos, MD, PhD Deroit, MI	10:30 am	Questions		Bassam Masri, MD Vancouver, BC
	Howard Routman, MD Atlantis, FL	5:25 pm	Questions	10:35 am	Lisfranc Injuries in the Athlete	8:55 am	Questions
1:20 pm	Questions	5:30 pm	Where Do You Stand on Physician-		Richard de Asla, MD Winchester, MA	9:00 am	Staying Out of Trouble with Soft Tissue
1:25 pm	Management of Distal Clavicle Fractures		Hospital Alignment?  John Richmond, MD	10:55 am	Questions		Lumps and Bumps Peter Ferguson, MD
•	Nate Endres, MD Burlington, VT		Boston, MA	11:00 am	What's New in Reverse Total Shoulder		Toronto, ON
1:40 pm	Questions	5:50 pm	Questions		Arthroplasty Charles L. Getz, MD	9:20 am	Questions
1:45 pm	Greater Tuberosity Fractures	5:55 pm	Tumor Quiz Megan Anderson, MD	11:15 am	Philadelphia, PA	9:25 am	Controversies in Hip Arthroscopy Michael S. Kain, MD
1.40 pm	Charles L. Getz, MD		Boston, MA	11:15 am 11:20 am	Questions  Current Concepts on Management of		Burlington, MA
2:00 pm	Philadelphia, PA  Questions	6:30 pm	Cocktail Reception	11:20 alli	Patellofemoral Instability	9:50 am	Questions
2:05 pm	Management of Anterior	Sa	turday, June 7, 2014		Anthony Schepsis, MD Beverly, MA	9:55 am	Managing an Orthopaedic Trauma Service
2.00 pm	Glenohumeral Instability Xinning Li, MD	Moderator:	Michael S. Kain, MD	11:40 am	Questions		Samir Mehta, MD Philadelphia, PA
	Boston, MA		NEOS Membership Chair	11:45 am	Pelvic/Acetabular Reconstruction in Management of Metastatic Disease	10:15 am	Questions
2:20 pm	Questions	7:30 am	ICD-10 Coding Update Bernard Pfeifer, MD		Peter Ferguson, MD Toronto, ON	10:20 am	BREAK - Exhibitors
2:25 pm	Suprapatellar Nailing of Tibia Fractures Samir Mehta, MD		Burlington, MA	12:05 pm	Questions	Moderator:	Megan Anderson, MD
	Philadelphia, PA	8:00 am	Questions	12:10 pm	Competency-Based Approach to		NEOS Massachusetts State Representative
2:45 pm	Questions	8:05 am	Acetabulum Fractures in the Elderly Samir Mehta, MD		Resident Education Peter Ferguson, MD	10:45 am	Proximal Humeral Shaft Fractures
2:50 pm	Biceps Tendon Pathology and Treatment Stephen Lemos, MD, PhD		Philadelphia, PA		Toronto, ON		<b>Michael Leslie, DO</b> New Haven, CT
	Detroit, MI	8:30 am	Questions	12:30 pm	Business Meeting Kelton Burbank, MD	11:05 am	Questions
3:10 pm	Questions	8:35 am	Return to Play in the Professional Athlete Stephen Lemos, MD, PhD		NEOS President	11:10 am	Orthopaedic Surgery/Hospital Medicine
3:15 pm	Tumor Quiz		Detroit, MI	12:45 pm	Lunch & Leisure Program		Co-Management Model: The Lahey Experience
	Megan Anderson, MD Boston, MA	9:00 am	Questions	6:30 pm	Cocktail Reception & Awards Dinner		David Brabeck, MD Burlington, MA
3:30 pm	BREAK - Exhibitors	9:05 am	The Work-up of Suspected Infected Total Joint Arthroplasty	S	unday, June 8, 2014	11:30 am	Questions
Moderator:	Kelton Burbank, MD		Hany Bedair, MD Boston, MA	Moderator:		11:35 am	The Infectious Disease Perspective of
2.55	NEOS President	9:20 am	Questions	<u>woderator.</u>	Robert Cantu, MD NEOS New Hampshire		Orthopaedic Implant-Related Infections  Daniel McQuillen, MD
3:55 pm	Principles of Efficiency in Joint Replacement	9:25 am	Reconstruction of Bone Loss in	7:00 am	State Representative  Resident Presentations	40.00	Burlington, MA
	Bassam Masri, MD Vancouver, BC		Revision TKA Bassam Masri, MD	7:00 am	Resident Presentations	12:00 pm	Questions  Program Adjournment
4:20 pm	Questions		Vancouver, BC			12:05 pm	Program Adjournment
•							

#### **Program Overview & Target Audience**

This program is designed to offer a broad based update on traditional techniques as well as new ideas in the field of orthopedic surgery.

It is directed toward practicing orthopedic surgeons, orthopedic residents and fellows, and allied health professionals.

#### **Program Objectives**

At the completion of this conference participants will be able to:

- 1. Identify the changes in orthopaedic workflow necessary for successful adaptation of practice process flow and appropriate clinical documentation and recognize the practical steps to take in order to minimize financial, operational and compliance risk;
- 2. Define new strategies for increasing efficiencies and lowering the cost of total joint arthroplasty in order to perform a more standardized, high-value procedure:
- 3. Assess the current clinical and laboratory methods available to accurately diagnose periprosthetic infections in a timely fashion;
- 4. Determine when it is safe to reconstruct an adolescent ACL deficient knee and what technique is best used based on existing literature; and
- 5. Apply clinical pathways to safely manage elderly hip fracture patients in a multidisciplinary manner in order to improve outcomes.

#### **CME / Accreditation Statement**

The New England Orthopedic Society designates this live activity for a maximum of 12.75 *AMA PRA Category 1 Credits*™. Physicians should claim only credit commensurate with the extent of their participation in the activity.

The New England Orthopedic Society is accredited by the Massachusetts Medical Society to provide continuing medical education for physicians.

#### **Questions / NEOS Information**

For questions about this program, future NEOS events or NEOS membership, please contact:

Andrew Cronin Finn, MSc
Administrator, New England Orthopedic Society
Email: afinn@mms.org
Phone: (781) 434-7314
Fax: (781) 464-4896
Web: www.NEOS.4UDR.com

## MARK YOUR CALENDAR FOR UPCOMING NEOS EVENTS!

2014 Fall Meeting Massachusetts Medical Society Waltham, MA November 21 – 22, 2014

> 2015 Spring Meeting Samoset Resort Rockport, ME May 29 – 31, 2015

#### **NEOS Executive Committee**

#### **President**

Kelton Burbank, MD

#### Vice President

Mark Gebhardt, MD

#### **Past President**

Richard Iorio, MD

#### **Treasurer**

Geoffrey Van Flandern, MD

### Secretary & Program Chairman

Andrew Marcantonio, DO, MBA

## Director of Medical Education Joshua Baumfeld, MD

Membership Chairman

Michael Kain, MD

#### Nominating Committee Chairman Gilbert Shapiro, MD

Nominating Committee Vice-Chairman

Greg Pomeroy, MD

#### Industry/Exhibitor Relations Chairman Jack Raycroft, MD

Kilfoyle Award Chairman

David Ring, MD

Member at Large Eric Tolo. MD

#### **State Representatives**

#### Connecticut

Alfredo Axtmayer, MD

#### Maine

James Greene, MD

#### Massachusetts

Megan Anderson, MD

#### **New Hampshire**

Robert Cantu, MD

#### Rhode Island

Richard Terek, MD

#### Vermont

James Whittum, MD

# NEW ENGLAND ORTHOPEDIC SOCIETY 2014 SPRING MEETING

Friday – Sunday June 6 – 8, 2014

Jay Peak Resort 830 Jay Peak Rd. Jay, Vermont 05859

#### **GUEST PROFESSORS**

#### Peter C. Ferguson MD, FRCSC

Program Director and Interim Chair,
Division of Orthopaedic Surgery
Associate Professor of Surgery,
University of Toronto
Department of Surgery, Mount Sinai Hospital
Sarcoma Site Group Leader,
Princess Margaret Hospital
Toronto, ON, Canada

#### Charles L. Getz, MD

Rothman Institute Shoulder & Elbow Surgery
Associate Professor
Department of Orthopaedic Surgery
Thomas Jefferson Medical School
Philadelphia, PA

#### Stephen Lemos, MD, PhD

President/Chair, Detroit Medical Center
Sports Medicine
Chief, DMC Surgery Hospital
Program Director, DMC Sports Medicine Fellowship
Program Director, DMC Orthopaedic
Surgery Residency
Team Physician, Detroit Tigers, Detroit Pistons

#### Bassam Masri, MD, FRCSC

Head, Department of Orthopaedics
Surgeon-in-Chief, Vancouver General Hospital
and UBC Hospitals
The University of British Columbia,
Vancouver, BC, Canada

#### Samir Mehta, MD

Director, Orthopaedic Trauma Assistant Professor & Chairman Department of Orthopaedic Surgery University of Pennsylvania Philadelphia, PA